

No representation.

On perusal of order sheet it appears that, In spite of giving sufficient opportunities to the petitioner to take steps, petitioner neither appeared before court nor took any steps. It appears to the court that petitioner is not interested to proceed with the case.

Hence, petition is dismissed for default.

04/04/2026

C/C V Addl. C.J & JMFC., Kalaburagi.